Solid Dielectric
Switchgear
Providing load and fault interrupting switching
for systems rated through 38kV, 800A
continuous, 12.5kA symmetrical interrupting
• Submersible vault designs
• Dead-front padmount designs
• Time proven, solid epoxy

(690mm)
6640_Trident 09.qxd:Trident 28pgr  3/16/09  9:50 AM  Page 9
HOW TO ORDER - TRIDENT
®THREE PHASE SWITCHGEAR
MOUNTING
CONFIGURATION*
VOLTAGE CLASS NUMBER OF PHASES
Description Code
Padmount, front access, vertical mount P
Padmount, front access, horizontal mount H
Padmount, front/ back access, vertical B
Padmount, front/ back access, horizontal R
Vault style with nonsubmersible
electronics (if supplied)
V
Vault style with submersible
electronics (if supplied)
W
Description Code
Bushings front; side mounted handle A
Bushings front; front mounted handle B
Bushings back; side mounted handle C
Bushings back; front mounted handle D
Description Code
Trident-S S
Trident-ST T
Trident-SR R
Description Code
Load break switch L
Type 1 1
Type 2 2
Type 3 3
Type 4 4
Type 7 7
ATS control:  ATC101, ATC451 A
Connectorized: SEL 351R or SEL 651R R
Pre-engineered control: Relay, RTU, IED E
Provisions for future use: Junction box P
Customer to wire and supply control W
Description Code
No options 0
Auxiliary contacts 1
Motor actuator (Trident-S only) 2
Stationary or portable (Trident-S only) or
stationary or hand held control (Trident-SR only)
3
Voltage sensing (Trident-SR only) 4
Auxiliary contacts and voltage sensing
(Trident-SR only)
5
Auxiliary contacts, voltage sensing and
stationary or hand held control (Trident-SR only)
6
Auxiliary contacts and
stationary or portable (Trident-S only) or
stationary or hand held control (Trident-SR only)
7
Voltage sensing and stationary or hand
held control (Trident-SR only)
8
Custom engineered 9
CONTROLS, if applicable
SWITCH STYLE
OPTIONS
kV Code
15 1
25 2
35 3
Phase Code
Three 3
1
6
2 7

(864mm)
6640_Trident 09.qxd:Trident 28pgr  3/16/09  9:51 AM  Page 14
HOW TO ORDER - TRIDENT
® MULTI-WAY SWITCHGEAR
HOW TO ORDER:
Select from the various catalog breakdown chart options below.  Enter the desired selection in the corresponding
catalog number position.
_ _ _   - _ _ _   _ _ _ .... _ _ _
MOUNTING
CONFIGURATION*
VOLTAGE CLASS NUMBER OF PHASES
Way 1
Way 2 Last Way
Description Code
Bushings front; side mounted handle A
Bushings front; front mounted handle B
Bushings back; side mounted handle C
Bushings back; front mounted handle D
Description Code
Trident-S S
Trident-ST T
Trident-SR R
Trident-SP P
Unswitched way U
Description Code
Load break switch L
Type 1 1
Type 2 2
Type 3 3
Type 4 4
Type 7 7
ATS control:  ATC101, ATC451 A
Connectorized: SEL 351R or SEL 651R R
Pre-engineered control: Relay, RTU, IED E
Provisions for future use: Junction box P
Customer to wire and supply control W
Unswitched way U
CONTROLS, if applicable
SWITCH STYLE
OPTIONS
kV Code
15 1
25 2
Phase Code
Single 1
Three 3
1 2 3 4
1 6
2
7
3 4
5
* Contact your G&W representative for other configurations
5 6 7
Page 15
Description Code

Approximate Weight = 150 lbs. (68 kg)
Page 18
Ordering Examples
Example 1:
Oil Fuse Cutout Replacement
Vault style, 15kV, single phase
fault interrupter. The fault pro-
tection scheme  requires the oil
fuse cutout TCC curve and a
single phase setting (Type 7).
All 200A deepwell, front positioned bush-
ings.  The catalog number would be:
VA11-P702.
Example 2:
Load Break Switch
Vault style, 25kV, single phase
load break switch with all 200A
deepwell front positioned
bushings.  The catalog num-
ber would be:  VA21-PL02.
200A
200A
200A
200A
Submersible, subsurface installation
permitting hookstick operation from above
ground.
6640_Trident 09.qxd:Trident 28pgr  3/16/09  9:51 AM  Page 18
HOW TO ORDER - TRIDENT
®-SP SINGLE PHASE SWITCHGEAR
_ _ _ 1 - P _ _ _
MOUNTING
CONFIGURATION*
VOLTAGE CLASS NUMBER OF PHASES
Description Code
Bushings front; side mounted handle A
Bushings back; side mounted handle C
Description Code
Trident-SP single phase P
Description Code
Load break switch L
Type 1 1
Type 3 3
Type 4 4
Type 7 7
Description Code
No options 0
Auxiliary contacts 1
CONTROLS, if applicable
SWITCH STYLE
OPTIONS
kV Code
15 1
25 2
Phase Code
Single 1
1 2 3 4
1 6
2
7
3 4
5
* Contact your G&W representative for other configurations
5 6 8
Closest to Housing Away from Housing Code
200A 200A 2
200A 600A 3
600A 200A 4
600A 600A 6
BUSHING ARRANGEMENT8
7
Page 19
HOW TO ORDER: